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PORTFOLIO SUMMARY  June-2019 Microfinance and SME

Outreach - Overall FMFB FINCA MUTAHID OXUS Total

Provinces 14                                                        11                                                        6                                                          10                                                        14                                                                        

Districts 80                                                        16                                                        4                                                          82                                                                        

Active Clients 197,138                                               28,334                                                 19,664                                                 23,088                                                 268,224                                                               

Active borrowers 65,158                                                 28,334                                                 19,664                                                 23,088                                                 136,244                                                               

No. of loans disbursed (cumulative) 631,599                                               431,367                                               106,486                                               190,927                                               1,360,379                                                            

Amount of loans disbursed, AFN (cumulative ) 63,712,132,193                                  14,984,128,588                                  5,324,748,241                                    9,960,184,579                                    93,981,193,601                                                  

No. of loans outstanding 65,158                                                 28,334                                                 19,664                                                 23,088                                                 136,244                                                               

Gross Loans outstanding, AFN 5,976,552,808                                    1,301,103,305                                    629,550,798                                       1,088,015,513                                    8,995,222,423                                                    

Client voluntary savings 2,795,641,777                                    -                                                       -                                                       -                                                       2,795,641,777                                                    

Client compulsory savings -                                                       -                                                       -                                                       476,331                                               476,331                                                               

Women Clients 45,111                                                 16,711                                                 6,273                                                   11,085                                                 79,180                                                                 

Women as % of Total Clients 22.9% 59.0% 31.9% 48.0% 29.5%

Women Borrowers 14,216                                                 16,711                                                 6,273                                                   11,085                                                 48,285                                                                 

Women as % of Total Borrowers 21.8% 59.0% 31.9% 35.4%

Total staff (incl Loan Officers) 1,164                                                   387                                                      287                                                      405                                                      2,243                                                                   
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Total                      268,224                      136,244                   1,360,379          93,981,193,601            8,995,222,422 

Rural/urban

Rural                        30,457                        29,066                      201,698          13,887,185,087            1,713,105,499 

Urban                      237,767                      107,178                   1,158,681          80,094,008,514            7,282,116,923 

Province-wise distribution                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   
Capital Region (Kabul, Parwan, Kapisa, Panjshir, 
Wardak and Logar)                        97,268                        53,883                      509,116          35,891,012,357            3,516,292,721 

Central Highland Region (Bamyan and Daikundi)                          7,724                          4,063                        38,840            3,420,414,797               337,840,610 

North East Region (Badakhshan, Baghlan, Kunduz 
and Takhar)                        59,585                        26,401                      288,379          18,743,335,135            1,447,382,097 

North West Region (Balkh, Jawajan, Samangan, 
Faryab and Sari Pul)                        83,644                        43,963                      381,454          26,980,498,228            2,835,356,583 

Southern Region (Kandahar, Hilmand, Nimroz, 
Uruzgan and Zabul)                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

South East Region (Paktia, Paktika, Khost and 
Ghazni)                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Eastern Region (Nangarhar, Nooristan, Kunar and 
Laghman)                          1,921                             492                        36,337            1,104,266,404                 55,464,249 

Western Region (Hirat, Badghis, Ghor and Farah)                        18,082                          7,442                      106,252            7,841,666,680               802,886,163 

Badakhshan  بدخشان                        27,617                        13,467                        96,613            6,088,611,117               662,834,137 

Badghees  يسبادغ                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Baghlan  بغلان                        16,642                          6,211                        80,284            5,909,541,740               460,507,667 

Balkh   بلخ                        47,179                        23,562                      236,516          16,811,904,328            1,691,051,976 

Bamyan  يانبام                          7,724                          4,063                        38,840            3,420,414,797               337,840,610 

Daikundi  يکندیدا                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Farah  فراه                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Faryab  يابفار                        11,676                          6,022                        48,373            3,196,523,640               296,031,952 

Ghazni  یغزن                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Ghor  غور                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Helmand  هلمند                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Herat   هرات                        18,082                          7,442                      106,252            7,841,666,680               802,886,163 

Jawzjan  جوزجان                        11,801                          6,837                        50,437            3,303,670,393               339,827,282 

Kabul  کابل                        88,011                        48,650                      440,920          32,699,790,246            3,250,880,030 

Kandahar  کندهار                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Kapisa يساکاپ                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Khost   خوست                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Kunarha  کنرها                                -                                  -                            1,703                 51,179,944                                -   

Kunduz  کندز                          6,529                          1,899                        64,485            3,715,624,883                 79,354,851 

Laghman  لغمان                                -                                  -                            4,954                 99,145,620                                -   

Logar   لوگر                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Nangarhar  ننگرهار                          1,921                             492                        29,680               953,940,840                 55,464,249 

Nemroz  يمروزن                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Noristan   نورستان                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Paktika   يکاپکت                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Paktya   ياپکت                                 -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Panjshir   يرپنجش                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Parwan  پروان                          9,257                          5,233                        68,196            3,191,222,111               265,412,692 

Samangan   سمنگان                          6,447                          3,039                        22,318            1,680,868,283               206,668,282 

Saripul   سر پل                          6,541                          4,503                        23,810            1,987,531,584               301,777,091 

Takhar  تخار                          8,797                          4,824                        46,997            3,029,557,394               244,685,442 

Urozgan  ارزگان                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Wardak  وردک                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Zabul  زابل                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   
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